

**IN THE COURT OF ADDL. DIST.& SESSIONS JUDGE
GANGARAMPUR AT BUNIADPUR, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR.**

SESS.CASE NO.135/2023 (REGD.No. 135/23)

S.T.No.

TRACK-1

Ref: Gangarampur P.S. Case No.472/2022 Dated 01-10-2022

U/S- 341/323/307/506 IPC.

**Present: Mrs. Melissa Gurung,
Addl. Dist.& Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur**

State -VS- Sankar Saha

ORDER SHEET

Order no.01

24-07-2023 Received case record bearing No. **G.R.1069/2022** arising out of Gangarampur P.S. Case No.472/2022 Dated 01-10-2022 from Ld. A.C.J.M, Gangarampur at Buniadpur as the same has been committed for session trial.

Let the case be registered as Sessions case one.

Perused the materials on record along with the documents as forwarded by the Prosecution in terms of Section 173(5) Cr.p.c.

The Charge Sheet disclosing the commission of offence **U/S- 341/323/307/506 IPC** appears to be well founded.

Cognizance to the offence U/s- **341/323/307/506 IPC.** is taken.

Copy has already been served.

It appears from the record that the charge sheeted accused persons namely **Sankar Saha is on court bail.**

To 05-08-2023 for appearance and order.

D/C

Sd/-

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur

Sd/-

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur